



Legislation Details

File #: 17-622 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Consent Item **Status:** Passed
File created: 12/6/2017 **In control:** City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority
On agenda: 2/5/2018 **Final action:** 2/5/2018
Title: SUBJECT: Award Bid for Constructing a New Municipal Well and Amend an Engineering Design Contract for the Well 21 Site, Project No. 113026

REPORT IN BRIEF

Consider awarding a contract in the amount of \$608,307 to Nor-Cal Pump and Well Drilling, Inc., to construct a new municipal well; and, approving a second contract amendment for engineering design services with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the amount of \$2,561, for the Well 21 site project.

RECOMMENDATION

City Council - Adopt a motion:

- A. Awarding the bid for the Well 21 site well construction to Nor-Cal Pump and Well Drilling, Inc., in the amount of \$608,307; and,
- B. Approving a second amendment to an Agreement for Professional Services with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the amount of \$2,561 for engineering design services; and,
- C. Authorizing the City Manager or Assistant City Manager to execute the necessary documents and to approve change orders not to exceed 10% of the total contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Site Map, 2. Bid Results.pdf, 3. Nor-Cal Pump and Well Drilling, Inc. Contract, 4. AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Contract Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2018	1	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority	approved	Pass